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GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

ACT 
No. 23 of20 I 0 

Date of Assent: 14th August, 20 I 0 

An Act to approve the excess expenditure of moneys 
aggregating two billion, seven hundred and seventy-one 
million, nine hundred and sixty-one thousand, nine 
hundred and eighty-four kwacha required for the services 
of the Republic during the financial year ended on 31st 
December, 2007. 

[16th August, 2010 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia. 

1. This Act may be cited as the Excess Expenditure 
Appropriation (2007) Act, 20 I 0. 

2. The expenditure on the services of the Republic during the 
financial year which ended on 31st December, 2007, of the moneys 
indicated in respect of the services in the third column of the 
Schedule, being expenditure in excess of the moneys appropriated 
for the services by the Appropriation Act, 2007, and the 
Supplementary Approriation (2007)Act, 2009, is hereby approved, 

Enactment 

Short title 

Excess 
expenditure 

approval 

Act No. 9 of 

2007 

Act No. 7 of 

2009 

Copies of this Statutoty Instrument can be obtained from the Government Printer, 

P.O.Box 30136, JOJO/ Lusaka Price KI,000 
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SCHEDULE 

(Section 2) 
Excess Expenditure Appropriation (2007) 

2 

Services 

National Assembly 

Headquarters 

Public Service Commission 

Office of the President 

Headquarters 

Zambia Police Ministry of Home Affairs 

Lilayi Police Training Scho
,
ol 

Tazara Police 

Copperbelt Province 

Central Province 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Mission Abroad -Nairobi 

Mission Abroad - Rome 

Mission Abroad - Tripoli 

Mission Abroad - Brasilia 

Office of the President 

Northwestern Province 

Zambia News Agency 

TOTAL 

3 

Appropriation 

159,411,538.00 

33,074,331.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

5.00 

192,485,883.00 


